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designated therein shall inure to and become vested in 
the heirs, devises or assignees of such deceased paten-
tee, as if the patent had issued to the deceased person 
during life. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and af-
ter its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1879. 

[No. 335, A.] 	 [Published March 11, 1879.) 

CHAPTER 221. 

AN ACT to pay to John Thiel a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Appropriation, SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to John 
;15,000. Thiel, deputy treisury agent at Schleisingerville, Wis-

consin, the sum of eighteen dollars, to reimburse him 
for moneys collected of John Hinkel as special tax for 
dealing in live stock, and paid to the state ; the same 
having been recovered by said Hinkel of said Thiel by 
suit, on the ground that said Hinkel was not liable to 
such tax. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1879. 

[No. 800, A.] 	 [Published March 11, 1879.) 

CHAPTER 222. 
AN ACT to appropriate to Edward C. Wall a sum of money 

therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation, SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
$150.00. the general iund, to Edward C. Wall, one hundred and 

fifty dollars for his expenses in defending his right to 
a seat in this assembly, against the claim made thereto 
by William P. McLaren. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect from its pas-
sage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1879. 


